MAT-Label Specification, Version 2.6 June 2014
Requirements on Marking of Goods
and Accompanying Information
for Purchased Production Parts
(MAT-Label, Version 2.6)
Marking of Goods and Accompanying Information  2/25
MAT-Label Specification, Version 2.6 June 2014
Content:

  (German Institute for standardization)
DMC  –  Data Matrix Code
DUNS   – Data Universal Numbering System
EC   –  European Commission
ECC   – Error Correction Code
ECL  – Error Correction Level (same as ECC)
ESDS  – Electrostatic Sensitive Devices
GTL   – Global Transport Label
IEC   –  International Electro Technical Commission
Marking of Goods and Accompanying Information  5/25
MAT-Label Specification, Version 2.6 June 2014
IPC   –  Association Connecting Electronics Industries – formerly known
   as Institute for Interconnecting and Packaging Electronic
   Circuits
ISO   –  International Organization for Standardization
JEDEC  – Solid State Technology Association - formerly known as Joint
   Electron Device Engineering Council
LED   –  Light Emitting Diode
ODETTE  –  Organization for Data Exchange by Tele Transmission in
   Europe
RoHS   –  Restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in
   electrical and electronic equipment
VDA   –  Verband der Automobilindustrie e.V.  (German Association of
   the Automotive Industry)
IV. Related Documents see Annex B
V. List of terms
Consumables   Material of the BOM (bill of material) which is used in the
    product or process beside the electrical and mechanical
    components like solder paste, glue, lacquer, sealing
    material
Consignment Advise  Document which verifies the instruction to advise the
    consignment
Transport Authorization Document which verifies the authorization to transport
    the consignment.
Unit load   Transport unit which consists of smallest package units
Marking of Goods and Accompanying Information  6/25
MAT-Label Specification, Version 2.6 June 2014
1 Purpose and Scope:
The automotive industry places increasing demands on traceability along the whole
supply chain. To ensure this traceability, material flow and information flow from
suppliers to customers have to be aligned.
This can be achieved by a unique material label on the smallest package unit
containing a clearly defined set of traceability information. Up to now, there is no
common industry standard for such a label.
The MAT-Label is a complement to existing labels such as VDA 4902, Odette and
GTL. These existing logistics labels are taken into account and referenced.
2 Validity and Transition Period
The following document is valid for the companies BECOM Electronics GmbH, Robert
Bosch GMBH - Automotive Electronics, Continental Automotive, cms electronics
gmbh, Hella KGaA Hueck & Co., Siemens AG (I DT MC), and Zollner Elektronik AG
and replaces former versions.
It can also be applied by other companies. Upon further notice existing company
specific labeling specifications are valid.
3 Release process for the Data Matrix Code (DMC) on MAT-Label1
If the MAT-Label (package label of a supplier) was approved by a customer
2